
1262 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE " No. 46 

THE .SHEEP FARM 
By P. R. EARLE, illustrated by JULIET PETER Price 15c. 

THE COASTER 
By lAMES K. BAXTER, illustrated by WILLIAM IONES 

Price 15c. 

Tim VOYAGE OF THE CUTIYHUNK 
By MARIBELLE CoRMAC, illustrated by Roy COWAN 

A BRIDGE 
By JOAN ELLIS 

THREAD AND FABRIC 
By FRANK CoTTERELL 

Price 15c. 

Price 15c. 

Price 15c. 

INTRODUCING AUSTRALIA AND ARID AUSTRALIA 
(Gecgraphic Regicns cf Australia NO'. 1) 

By A. D. TWEEDIE Price i5c. 

THE SOUTH-EAST INTERIOR LANDS 
(Gecgraphic Regicns cf Aus;tralia NO'. 2) 

By K. W. ROBINSON 
32 pages. Price 20e. 

THE NORTH-EAST COASTLANDS 
(Gecgraphic Regicns of Australia NO'. 3) 

By A. D. TWEEDIE 
36 pages. Price 20c. 

SOUTH-EAST COASTLANDS 
(Gecgraphic Regicns of Australia NO'. 4) 

By K. W. ROBINSON 
36 pages. Price 20c. 

THE SOUTH-WEST AND GULFLANDS REGION 
(Gecgraphic Regicns cf Australia NO'. 5) 

By A. D. TWEEDIE 
32 pages. Price 20c. 

PASTlORAL AUSTRALIA 
(Gecgraphie Regicns of Australia NO'. 6) 

By K. W. ROBINSON Price 20c. 

LIFE IN URBAN AND INDUSTRIAL BENGAL 
By PADMINI SENGUPTA Price 15e. 

KATHERINE MANSFIELD IN HER LETTERS 
By D.M. DAVIN Price 15c. 

IRON AND STEEL IN AUSTRALIA 
By K. W. ROBINSON Price 15e. 

THE WATERFRONT 
By WALTER BROOKES, illustrated by PETER CAMPllELL 

Price 15c. 

A DAIRY FARM 
By RAy CHAPMAN-TAYLOR 

44 pages. 

A SHEEP STATION 
By FRANK COTTERELL 

Tim COALMINERS 
By P. R. EARLE 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

SOME NINETEENTH CENTURY NOVELS 
And Their First Publicaticn 

By PROFESSOR JOAN STEVENS 

THE ROCK POOL 
By ARmuR TORRIE 

40 pages, illustrated. 

32 pages. 

THE SCIENTISTS 
By G. A. EIBY 

SERVE.HYM FORTHE 
(A Histcry cf the Kitchen) 

By ISOBEL ANDREWS 
32 pages, illustrated. 

THE MARKET GARDEN 
By NOEL GINN 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20e. 

Price 20c. 

THE TRAWLER 
By JAMES K. BAXTER 

INVESTMENT 
By MALCOLM I. MASON 

24 pages. 

PITCHOUNET 

Price 20c. 

Price 20e. 

By MAURICE JEAN Price 20e. 

A LAND WITHOUT A MASTER 
By ELSIE LOCKE Priee 20e. 

LIFE IN MALAYA 

36 pages. 
By S. ThAMBIAH 

Price 20c. 

THE STOCK EXCHANGE 
By MALCOLM I. MASON 

36 pages. Price 20e. 

ON THE WAY TO CA-MAU 
By Mrs NGUYEN DANGHAI 

24 pages. Price 20c. 

POND AND STREAM 
By ARTIlUR TORRIE 

40 pages. Price 20c 

THE FIEJjD CRICKET 
By I. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. COWLEY 

16 pages. Priee 20c. 

48 pages. 

44 pages. 

EAST COAST VILLAGE 
By P. R. EARLE 

TWO LEAVES AND A BUD 
By PETER WEBSTER 

Price 20e. 

Price 20e. 

STORIES AND POEMS OF MALAYA 

32 pages. 
Selected by S. THAMBIAH 

RANCH IN CANADA 

28 pages. 
By HARLAN THOMPSON 

BRAESIDE, A SCOTTISH FARM 
By LAVINIA DERWENT 

32 pages. 

IMPRESSIONS OF INDONESIA 

76 pages. 
(ISLANDS OF THE SUN) 

CONTENTS 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICE ...... 

LAND TR~~SFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Contrcl ~ of . Prices Act: N ctice 
Custcms Tariff: N ctices ..... . 
Friendly Sccieties Act: N ctice 
Electcral Act: Notice ..... . 
Harbcurs Act: Notice ..... . 
Hop Marketill.g Regulations: Notice ..... . 
Land . Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Maori, Affairs Act: Notices ..... . 
Meat Expcrt Prices Act: N ctice ..... . 

Price 20e. 

Priee 20e. 

Price 20e. 

Price 20e. 

PAGE 
1254 

1239 

1252 

1239 

1252 

1247 
1248 
1246 
1238 
1244 
1246 
1245 
1246 

National Roads Board: Notices ...... ...... . .... . 
1247 
1247 
1246 
1241 

Notice to' Erect Traffic Island, RNZAF Base, Ohakea 
Officiating Ministers: Nctices 
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank: Notice ..... . 
Reserve Bank: Statement 
Schedule of Contracts 
Transpcrt Act: Notice ...... 

1241, 1245 
1252 
1251 
1251 
1251 
1244 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1235-1238 

Price 20c BY AUTHORITY: R E. OWEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1967 


