THE SHEEP FARM By P. R. EARLE, illustrated by JULIET PETER Price 15c. THE COASTER By JAMES K. BAXTER, illustrated by WILLIAM JONES Price 15c. THE VOYAGE OF THE CUTTYHUNK By MARIBELLE CORMAC, illustrated by Roy Cowan Price 15c. A BRIDGE Price 15c. By JOAN ELLIS THREAD AND FABRIC By FRANK COTTERELL Price 15c. INTRODUCING AUSTRALIA AND ARID AUSTRALIA (Geographic Regions of Australia No. 1) By A. D. TWEEDIE Price 15c. THE SOUTH-EAST INTERIOR LANDS (Geographic Regions of Australia No. 2) By K. W. ROBINSON Price 20c. 32 pages. THE NORTH-EAST COASTLANDS (Geographic Regions of Australia No. 3) By A. D. TWEEDIE Price 20c. 36 pages. SOUTH-EAST COASTLANDS (Geographic Regions of Australia No. 4) By K. W. ROBINSON Price 20c. 36 pages. THE SOUTH-WEST AND GULFLANDS REGION (Geographic Regions of Australia No. 5) By A. D. TWEEDIE 32 pages. Price 20c. PASTORAL AUSTRALIA (Geographic Regions of Australia No. 6) By K. W. ROBINSON Price 20c. LIFE IN URBAN AND INDUSTRIAL BENGAL By PADMINI SENGUPTA Price 15c. KATHERINE MANSFIELD IN HER LETTERS By D. M. DAVIN Price 15c. IRON AND STEEL IN AUSTRALIA By K. W. ROBINSON Price 15c. THE WATERFRONT By WALTER BROOKES, illustrated by PETER CAMPBELL Price 15c. A DAIRY FARM By RAY CHAPMAN-TAYLOR Price 20c. 44 pages. A SHEEP STATION By FRANK COTTERELL Price 20c. THE COALMINERS By P. R. EARLE Price 20c. SOME NINETEENTH CENTURY NOVELS And Their First Publication By Professor Joan Stevens Price 20c. THE ROCK POOL By ARTHUR TORRIE Price 20c. 40 pages, illustrated. THE SCIENTISTS By G. A. EIBY 32 pages. Price 20c. SERVE HYM FORTHE (A History of the Kitchen) By ISOBEL ANDREWS 32 pages, illustrated. Price 20c.

THE TRAWLER				
By JAMES K. BAXTER	Price 20c.			
INVESTMENT				
By MALCOLM J. MASON	D . D .			
24 pages.	Price 20c.			
PITCHOUNET By Maurice Jean	Price 20c.			
A LAND WITHOUT A MASTE By Elsie Locke	R Price 20c.			
LIFE IN MALAYA				
By S. THAMBIAH 36 pages.	Price 20c.			
THE STOCK EXCHANGE				
By MALCOLM J. MASON				
36 pages.	Price 20c.			
ON THE WAY TO CA-MAU By Mrs Nguyen Danghai				
24 pages.	Price 20c.			
DONID AND CUDUAN				
POND AND STREAM				
By Arthur Torrie 40 pages.	Price 20c			
THE FIELD CRICKET				
THE FIELD CRICKET By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. CO	WLEY			
	WLEY Price 20c.			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages.				
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE				
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE	Price 20c.			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages.				
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD	Price 20c.			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co. 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER	Price 20c. Price 20c.			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD	Price 20c.			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co. 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER 44 pages.	Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c.			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co. 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER	Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c. YA			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER 44 pages. STORIES AND POEMS OF MALA	Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c.			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER 44 pages. STORIES AND POEMS OF MALA Selected by S. THAMBIAH 32 pages.	Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c. YA			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER 44 pages. STORIES AND POEMS OF MALA Selected by S. THAMBIAH 32 pages. RANCH IN CANADA	Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c. YA			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER 44 pages. STORIES AND POEMS OF MALA Selected by S. THAMBIAH 32 pages.	Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c. YA			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER 44 pages. STORIES AND POEMS OF MALA Selected by S. THAMBIAH 32 pages. RANCH IN CANADA By HARLAN THOMPSON 28 pages.	Price 20c. Price 20c. YA Price 20c. Price 20c.			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER 44 pages. STORIES AND POEMS OF MALA Selected by S. THAMBIAH 32 pages. RANCH IN CANADA By HARLAN THOMPSON 28 pages. BRAESIDE, A SCOTTISH FARM	Price 20c. Price 20c. YA Price 20c. Price 20c.			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER 44 pages. STORIES AND POEMS OF MALA Selected by S. THAMBIAH 32 pages. RANCH IN CANADA By HARLAN THOMPSON 28 pages. BRAESIDE, A SCOTTISH FARM By LAVINIA DERWENT	Price 20c. Price 20c. YA Price 20c. Price 20c.			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER 44 pages. STORIES AND POEMS OF MALA Selected by S. THAMBIAH 32 pages. RANCH IN CANADA By HARLAN THOMPSON 28 pages. BRAESIDE, A SCOTTISH FARM By LAVINIA DERWENT 32 pages.	Price 20c. Price 20c. YA Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c.			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER 44 pages. STORIES AND POEMS OF MALA Selected by S. THAMBIAH 32 pages. RANCH IN CANADA By HARLAN THOMPSON 28 pages. BRAESIDE, A SCOTTISH FARM By LAVINIA DERWENT	Price 20c. Price 20c. YA Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c.			
By J. G. PRENDERGAST and D. R. Co 16 pages. EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE 48 pages. TWO LEAVES AND A BUD By PETER WEBSTER 44 pages. STORIES AND POEMS OF MALA Selected by S. THAMBIAH 32 pages. RANCH IN CANADA By HARLAN THOMPSON 28 pages. BRAESIDE, A SCOTTISH FARM By LAVINIA DERWENT 32 pages.	Price 20c. Price 20c. YA Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c.			

CONTENTS

Advertisements				Page 1254
APPOINTMENTS	•••••			1239
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES		•••••	•••••	1252
DEFENCE NOTICE		•••••	•••••	1239
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTIC	ES	•••••	•••••	1252
MISCELLANEOUS-				
Control of Prices Act: Not	ice			1247
Customs Tariff: Notices	•••••			1248
Friendly Societies Act: Not	ice		•••••	1246
Electoral Act: Notice	•••••	•••••		1238
Harbours Act: Notice	······ ·	•••••	•••••	1244
Hop Marketing Regulations			•	1246
Land Districts, Land Reser	ved, Revoked	l, etc.		1245
Maori Affairs Act: Notices				1246
Meat Export Prices Act: N			•••••	1247
National Roads Board: No				1247
Notice to Erect Traffic Islar		Base, (Ohakea	1246
Officiating Ministers: Notic				1241
Public Works Act: Land	Taken, etc.		1241,	
Regulations Act: Notice				1252
Reserve Bank: Notice	•••••			1251
Reserve Bank: Statement			•••••	1251
Schedule of Contracts		·····		1251
Transport Act: Notice		•••••	••••••	1244
n de Én	.5.0.1.7.8	_		

By NOEL GINN

Price 20c.

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1235-1238

BY AUTHORITY: R E. OWEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1967 Price 20c